E% f; - - ROTARY PRESS BASIC PARTS
- WE4,W30,W36, W42, WAB,WS4,W6D
5 T PART NO NAME OF PART UNIT QUAN
L CUP W30—-1981D AN I - 8
U g E Z 3 6 4 U 5 c wW30-¢7 FRAME CAP c
3 W30-1¢2 UPPER PRESSURE ROLLER GEAR 1
4 W30-12A LOWER PRESSURE RUOLLER GEAR 1
STITRAIGHT GREASE F LT TING B A 1
/S 365—405 & | w315 GEAR GUARD SUPPORT STUD ]
/ W30-25FP TENSION SCREW KNUOB WITH 1/4-20 x 1/2 SET SCREW c
S W30-30 LOCK LEVER WITH 1/4-20 x 3/8 SET SCREW 4
9 W30-34 LOCK LEVER LINK 4
10 W30-37 PINVOT SCREW c
11 W30-48 LOCK LEVER BUSHING c
12 W30-521L L.H UPPER BEARING ASSEMBLY WITH GREASE FITTING /Z36—-405 1
! 13 W30-92R RH UPPER BEARING ASSEMBLY WITH GREASE FITTING /Z36-405 1
g% i 14 W30-531L LH LOWER BEARING ASSEMBLY WITH GREASE FITTING /36-400 1
i%’ § [S) W30-03R RH LOWER BEARING ASSEMBLY WITH GREASE FITTING /Z36-405 1
= =

=2 = 16 W30-68 GEAR GUARD SUPPORT PIN 1
17 W30-844 COUPLING DRIVE GUARD 1
18 W30-8/ ADJUSTMENT SCREW c
19 W30-12/F LOCK KNOB c
20 W30-200D MOTOR SPACER 4

cl wW30-2//A FEED TABLE BRACE

I USED ON We4 W30,wW36

2 USED ON W48,W54, W60

22 | W30-301A HAND WHEEL 1
23 | W30-307 UPPER GUARD SUPPORT 2
24 | W70-100 HANDLE BAR 2
25 | W70-101 LOCK LEVER STUD 2
26 | W70-105 BUSHING 2
27 | EL-834 ELECTRICAL BOX 1
28 | EL-835 ELECTRICAL BOX COVER 1
29 | EL-836 OFF /ON DECAL 1
30 | EL-1028-115 | SWITCH (15 VOLD 1
EL-1028-230 | SWITCH (230 VDLES 1
31 | EL-1031 MOTOR OVERLOAD HEATER FOR 115 VOLT,1/3 HP. MOTOR 1
EL-1032 MOTOR OVERLOAD %EATER FOR 115 VOLT,1/2 HP. MOTOR 1
EL-1033 MOTOR OVERLOAD %EATER FOR 230 VOLT,1/3 HP. MOTOR 1
EL-1034 MOTOR OVERLOAD %EATER FOR 230 VOLT,1/2 HP. MOTOR 1
32 | EL-1044 OFF ACTUATOR ASSEMBLY 1
CONSISTING OF
33 | EL-1029 OFF ACTUATOR 1
34 | EL-1040 TIE DOWN SCREW 2
tisfi‘ 35 | EL-1041 SPACER 2
§§$ 36 | EL-1043 OFF _ACTUATOR BOOT 1
@§§ 37 | W30-261B-1 | SPROCKET COUPLING 1” BORE WITH 1/4-20 x 1/4 SET SCREW 1
38 | W30-261B-2 | COUPLING CHAIN 1
39 | W30-310 MOTOR SLEEVE 1
40 | W30-31¢ CLUTCH SPROCKET ASSEMBLY 1

CONSISTING OF

W30-311 ROLLER CLUTCH

W30-328 CLUTCH SPROCKET

<

i

e

§§ 4] W30-316A MOTOR KEY 1

%é‘ /6 W /0-106 END PLUG FOR HANDLE c

i /7 FL-109 CORD GRIP 1
- /8 EL-1ee BX  CONN, 1
/9 FL-663-220 CORD SET FOR 220 VOLT <(PLUG END SHOWN ONLYD 1

80 EL-683 CORD SET FOR MBDRVDLT (PLUG END SHOWN ONLY)D 1

81 FL-839 BX WIRE |

MOTOR (NOT SHOWND

EL-101e /3 HP115/208-230 VOLT,60 HZ,100 RPM,SINGLE PHASE |
USED ON W24 & W30
OR

FL-1013 /2 HP,115/208-230 VOLT,60 HZ,100 RPM,SINGLE PHASE 1

USED ON W36 THRU W60

ROTARY PRESS SIZE PARTS
W24, W30,W36,Wi42, W48, Wo4, W60

EEF SART NI NAME OF PART UNIT QUAN
42 | Wxx-3 TIE BAR 1
43 | Wxx—43B BASE 1
44 | Wxx-5 LOWER ROLLER 1
45 | Wxx-6 UPPER ROLLER 1
A6 | Wxx—22FL W-MACHINE ELECTRICAL GUARD 1
47 | wWxx—23A FRONT GUARD SUPPORT BAR (FOR W94,W60) 1
48 | Wx*x—23B FRONT GUARD SUPPORT BAR (FOR W24,W30,W35,W42, W48 1
49 | Wx*%x-56B FEED TABLE ASSEMBLY 1
CONSISTING 0OF
50 | Wx*—20B FEED TABLE 1
51 | Wxx—21A FEED TABLE SUPPORT BAR 1
52 | Wxx-102 HANDLE 1
53 | Wxx-1268 LOWER BACK GUARD 1
54 | Wxx-300 LOWER FRONT GUARD 1
55 | Wxx-9 LOWER ROLLER SPRING (FOR We4,w30) o
W60-9B LOWER ROLLER SPRING (FOR W36,W42, W48, W54, W6l 2
ROTARY PRESS HARDWARE
@ Wed W30, W36, W42 W48, Wo4 Wa0
EEF SART NI, NAME OF PART UNIT QUAN
56 WOODRUFF KEY: NO9L (REF. 1/4 WIDE) 3
57 HEXAGON HEAD CAP SCREW: 3/8-16 x 17 LONG 9
58 HEXAGON HEAD CAP SCREW: 3/8-16 x 3/4” LONG o
59 HEXAGON HEAD CAP SCREW: 3/8-16 x 1 1/4” LONG o
NOTEWITH FLOOR STAND 3/8-16 x 2 3/4” LONG 4
60 HEXAGON HEAD CAP SCREW: 5/16-18 x 1 1/2” LONG 4
NOTE: FOR MOTOR NOT SHOWN
61 FLAT HEAD SCREW: 8-32 x 3/8” LONG AS REQ'D,
ATikﬁ}:Eg EggTi\({—fE: Fﬁ[:}gg \W/i365>»\w/14ED»\V¢‘/LEE 60 BUTTON HEAD SCREW: 3/8-16 x 1” LONG 1
\W/I‘T*%{ <44,> 1//”4L4f EE[] ngx{i>§; 63 SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW: 10-32 x 7/8” LONG 3
64 FILLISTER HEAD SCREW: 1/4-20 x 3/4” LONG
3 USED ON We4,w30
4 USED ON W36,W42,W48 W54, W60
65 FILLISTER HEAD SCREW: 1/4-20 x 1/27 LONG
3 USED ON W24,W30
5 USED ON W36,W42,W48,W54,Wa0
66 PAN HEAD SCREW: NO 6 x 2/8” LONG 0
67 SET SCREW: 1/4-20 x 1/2” LONG 1
» PQTD EV‘ N MACH ‘ N E CQ 68 SET SCREW: 5/16-18 x 1/27 LONG 0
69 SET SCREW: 5/16-18 1/4” LONG o
‘ 26 FAIRFIELD PLACE -
POTDEVIN WEST CALDWELL, NEW JERSEY 0O/006 70 HEXAGON NUT: 3/8-16 2
NOTE: ADD TwWO MORE WITH FLOOR STAND
NAME :
71 PLAIN WASHER: 3/8 a
W4 THRU Wel RUTARY PRESS — e .
. 73 LOCK WASHER: 3/8 11
T*%#ﬁ[fi S;AT\Y/LfEZ Fi[]{;? \N/Eilﬁf \w/fﬁ[] DRAWN - BY: %< F %¥ F% %¥ %# NOTE: ADD TwO MORE WITH FLOOR STAND
/ | 74 LOCK WASHER: 1/4
WlilH 4) 1/4— 20 JTAPS SBIL IR R T R
DATE: ’ - - -




